
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1523
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
AGITATION REGARDING SHALIMAR EXPRESS
Tudu Shri Laxman

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are aware of the mass agitation and rail roko protest by the general public on account of non-starting of operation of 8007(Shalimar Express) between Baripada and Shalimar(J&K); and

(b) if so, the steps that have been taken to start the said express train at the earliest?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. 8007/8008 Shalimar-Baripada Inter City Express (Tri-weekly) has been announced in the Railway Budget
2010-11. Trains announced in Railway Budget are introduced during the course of the financial year i.e. 2010-11.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

